

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

JOHN HASTINGS, Jr.,
Plaintiff/Counterdefendant/Appellant,

vs.

THE STATE OF IDAHO DEPARTMENT
OF WATER RESOURCES, a Political
Subdivision of the STATE OF IDAHO

Defendant/Counterclaimant/Respondent.

Supreme Court Docket No. 50273-2022
Appeal from Ada Count Case No.
CV01-21-17825

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Appeal from District Court of the Fourth Judicial District for Ada County
HONORABLE LYNN NORTON
presiding

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

J. Kahle Becker (ISB # 7408)
Kahle Becker, Attorney at Law
223 N. 6th St., Ste 325
Boise, ID 83702

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT

Garrick L. Baxter, ISB No. 6301
Meghan M. Carter, ISB No. 8863
Deputy Attorneys General
Idaho Department of Water Resources
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0098

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. LEGAL ARGUMENT..... 2

 A. RESPONDENT MISCHARACTERIZES THE EVENTS LEADING UP TO THE GRANTING OF SUMMARY JUDGMENT IN ITS FAVOR 2

 B. RESPONDENT’S DISREGARD OF THE PARTIES’ STIPULATIONS PAVES THE WAY FOR RESPONDENT TO MAKE SEVERAL INACCURATE OR UNSUPPORTED FACTUAL ASSERTIONS ON APPEAL 6

 C. THE DISTRICT COURT ERRED IN DENYING APPELLANTS IRCP 56(D) MOTION TO CONTINUE BY IGNORING THE FACT THAT APPELLANT WAS DENIED THE OPPORTUNITY TO CONDUCT MEANINGFUL DISCOVERY14

 D. RESPONDENT IS NOT ENTITLED TO AN AWARD OF ITS ATTORNEYS FEES ON APPEAL OF THIS NARROW ISSUE OF FIRST IMPRESSION16

III. CONCLUSION.....21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Christiansen v. Potlatch #1 Fin. Credit Union, 169 Idaho 533, 543, 498 P.3d 713, 723, 2021 Ida. LEXIS 174, *28-29 15

Curzon v. Wells Cargo, Inc., 86 Idaho 38, 43, 382 P.2d 906, 908 (1963)..... 9, 11, 20

Ciszek v. Kootenai Cnty. Bd. of Comm'rs, 151 Idaho 123, 135, 254 P.3d 24, 36 (2011)17

Esser Elec. v. Lost River Ballistics Techs., Inc., 145 Idaho 912, 919, 188 P.3d 854, 861, 2008 Ida. LEXIS 98, *13-15 6, 7, 19

Firmage v. Snow, 158 Idaho 343, 348, 347 P.3d 191, 196, 2015 Ida. LEXIS 97, *10 19

Fisher v. Fisher, 84 Idaho 303, 305, 371 P.2d 847, 848, 1962 Ida. LEXIS 213, *1..... 17, 18, 19

Kootenai Cnty. v. Harriman-Sayler, 154 Idaho 13, 20, 293 P.3d 637, 644 (2012)..... 16

Milbert v. Carl Carbon, Inc., 89 Idaho 471, 478, 406 P.2d 113, 117, 1965 Ida 2

Rammell v. State, 154 Idaho 669, 678, 302 P.3d 9, 18 (2012)..... 16

Sackett Et Ux. v. Environmental Protection Agency Et Al. U.S. Supreme Court Case No. 21–454 (May 25, 2023) 2

Seward v. Musick Auction, LLC, 164 Idaho 149, 159, 426 P.3d 1249, 1259, 2018 Ida. LEXIS 179, *24-25, 2018 WL 4472732 3, 19

Stafford v. Weaver, 136 Idaho 223, 225, 31 P.3d 245, 247 (2001) 11

State Statutes

I.C. § 12-117(1) 16

I.C. § 39-3601 2

I.C. § 42-3803 2

I.C. § 42-3805 12, 13

I.C. § 42-3808 2

I.C. § 42-3809 1, 3, 4, 8, 9, 16, 21

I.C. § 67-5243 13

I.C. § 67-5245 13

State Rules

IDAPA 37.01.01.101.03. 12, 13

IDAPA 37.01.01.102 12, 13

IRCP 33 5

IRCP 34 5

IRCP 56 2, 5, 7, 9, 14, 15, 16, 18, 19, 21

IRE 404 10

IRE 802 9
